Bids shall remain valid for Six Months from the date of opening of the bid. A bid valid 
for shorter period shall be rejected by the bank as non-responsive. 

7. BID EARNEST MONEY 

The bidder has to submit an RFP cost of Rs. 5,000 (Rs. Five Thousand) (non-refundable) & the 

bid earnest money of Rs. 25,000 (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only) (refundable after 2 

years of empanelment for successful bidders and after finalization of the selection process 

for unqualified bidders) by way of an e-payment in favour of National Housing Bank. 

The Accounts details are given below: